Unofficial Copy HB1197/053222/1

BY: Delegate Shank

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1197, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 6, strike "variety of indicators" and substitute "certain outcome measurement system"; and in line 17, strike "the implementation of certain measures and".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 15, strike "5-1314" and substitute "5-1311".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with "AND" in line 15 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 16.

On pages 3 through 6 of the bill, strike beginning with "5-1303." in line 25 on page 3 down through the period in line 6 on page 6.

On page 6 of the bill, in line 7, strike "5-1306." and substitute "<u>5-1303.</u>"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 9 down through "AND" in line 10; and in lines 12 and 13, strike "§ 5-1309" and substitute "§ <u>5-1306</u>".

On page 7 of the bill, in line 1, strike "5-1307." and substitute "<u>5-1304.</u>"; and strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 21 down through "(D)" in line 24.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 28, strike "5-1308." and substitute "5-1305.".

On page 9 of the bill, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 2 down through "AND" in line 3; in lines 3 and 4, strike "§ 5-1307" and substitute "§ 5-1304"; in line 26, strike "5-1309." and substitute "<u>5-1306.</u>"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 27 down through "AND" in line 29; and in line 29, strike "§ 5-1308" and substitute "§ 5-1305".

On page 10 of the bill, in line 28, strike "(1)".

On page 11 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 9, inclusive; and in lines 10 and 17, strike "5-1310." and "5-1311.", respectively, and substitute "5-1307." and "5-1308.".

On page 12 of the bill, in lines 1, 8, and 14, strike "5-1312.", "5-1313.", and "5-1314.", respectively, and substitute "<u>5-1309.</u>", "<u>5-1310.</u>", and "<u>5-1311.</u>", respectively.

On page 1 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (HB1197/784360/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)"; and in line 9, strike "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)".